HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS & RULES

February 06, 2008 Hearing Room F
8:30 A.M. Tapes 4 -5

MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel
Rep. Dave Hunt
Rep. Chip Shields
Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator
Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant

ISSUES HEARD: Election Issues — Informational Meeting

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
4A 003 Chair Rosenbaum calls the meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.
ELECTION ISSUES — INFORMATIONAL MEETING

018 Bill Bradbury, Oregon Secretary of State

177 Chair Rosenbaum

192 Mr. Bradbury

211 Chair Rosenbaum

213 Rep. Esquivel

222 Mr. Bradbury

248 Rep. Berger

252 Mr. Bradbury

263 Rep. Berger

281 Mr. Bradbury

291 Chair Rosenbaum

307 Mr. Bradbury

315 Rep. Hunt

320 Mr. Bradbury

323 Rep. Hunt

333 Mr. Bradbury

347 Rep. Buckley
4A 352 Mr. Bradbury

357 Rep. Buckley

370 Mr. Bradbury

379 Rep. Buckley

383 Chair Rosenbaum

400 Mr. Bradbury

5A 011 Rep. Shields



EXHIBIT SUMMARY

015
019
029
031
036
047
056
072
083
100

None submitted

Mr. Bradbury

Brenda Bayes, Deputy Director, Oregon Elections Division
Rep. Shields

Ms. Bayes

Chair Rosenbaum

Mr. Bradbury

Rep. Hunt

Mr. Bradbury

Chair Rosenbaum

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:14 a.m.



