HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS & RULES

-

February 06, 2008 8:30 A.M.		Hearing Room F Tapes 4 - 5
MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair	
	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair	
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair	
	Rep. Sal Esquivel	
	Rep. Dave Hunt	
	Rep. Chip Shields	
	Rep. Kim Thatcher	
STAFF PRESENT:	Marjorie Taylor, Committee Administrator	
	Natalie Worley, Committee Assistant	
ISSUES HEARD:	Election Issues – Informational Meeting	

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
4A	003	Chair Rosenbaum calls the meeting to order at 8:35 a.m.
ELECTION IS	SSUES – INFORMATI	
	018	Bill Bradbury, Oregon Secretary of State
	177	Chair Rosenbaum
	192	Mr. Bradbury
	211	Chair Rosenbaum
	213	Rep. Esquivel
	222	Mr. Bradbury
	248	Rep. Berger
	252	Mr. Bradbury
	263	Rep. Berger
	281	Mr. Bradbury
	291	Chair Rosenbaum
	307	Mr. Bradbury
	315	Rep. Hunt
	320	Mr. Bradbury
	323	Rep. Hunt
	333	Mr. Bradbury
	347	Rep. Buckley
4A	352	Mr. Bradbury
	357	Rep. Buckley
	370	Mr. Bradbury
	379	Rep. Buckley
	383	Chair Rosenbaum
	400	Mr. Bradbury
5A	011	Rep. Shields

015	Mr. Bradbury
019	Brenda Bayes, Deputy Director, Oregon Elections Division
029	Rep. Shields
031	Ms. Bayes
036	Chair Rosenbaum
047	Mr. Bradbury
056	Rep. Hunt
072	Mr. Bradbury
083	Chair Rosenbaum
100	Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 9:14 a.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

None submitted